DW = drinking water WW = wastewater municipal PW = pure water / power
IW = industrial water E = environmental C = collections FB = food and beverage
DATA SHEET
TNTplus®
Vial Chemistries
Reduce Errors with Bar-coded Vials
A unique barcode label on each Hach TNTplus Vial
Chemistry is automatically read by the spectrophotometer

WW
IW
Specifications and Ordering Information*
2
*Specifications subject to change without notice.
Product # per USEPA Shelf Life Storage
Number Parameter Range (mg/L) Package Status Chemical Method (months) Temp(°C)
TNT870 Alkalinity, Total 25 to 400 as CaCO3 25 Colorimetric 12 15 to 25
TNT848 Aluminum 0.02 to 0.50 24 Chromazurol S 18 15 to 25
TNT830 Ammonia, ULR 0.015 to 2.00 as NH3-N 25 Equivalent Salicylate 18 2 to 8
TNT831 Ammonia, LR 1 to 12 as NH3-N 25 Equivalent Salicylate 18 2 to 8
TNT832 Ammonia, HR 2 to 47 as NH3-N 25 Equivalent Salicylate 18 2 to 8
TNT852 Cadmium‡* 0.02 to 0.30 25 Cadion 12 2 to 8
TNT820 COD, ULR 1 to 60 24 Dichromate 12 15 to 25
TNT82006 COD, ULR 1 to 60 144 Dichromate 12 15 to 25
TNT821 COD, LR 3 to 150 25 Approved Dichromate 60 15 to 25
TNT82106 COD, LR 3 to 150 150 Approved Dichromate 60 15 to 25
TNT822 COD, HR 20 to 1500 25 Approved Dichromate 60 15 to 25
TNT82206 COD, HR 20 to 1500 150 Approved Dichromate 60 15 to 25
TNT823 COD, UHR 250 to 15000 25 Dichromate 30 15 to 25
TNT82306 COD, UHR 250 to 15000 150 Dichromate 30 15 to 25
TNT825 COD, Mercury-Free HR 25 to 1000 25 Dichromate 30 15 to 25
TNT866 Chlorine, Free 0.05 to 2.00 24 Equivalent DPD 12 2 to 8
TNT867 Chlorine, Free and Total 0.05 to 2.00 24 Equivalent DPD 12 2 to 8
TNT854 Chromium (VI and Total†) 0.03 to 1.00 25 Accepted Diphenylcarbohydrazide 12 2 to 8

‡As listed, test determines soluble metal. Order Metals Prep Set TNT 890 to determine total metal.
*Add Calcium Separation Set TNT892 when calcium or magnesium concentrations are higher than 50 mg/L
Ordering Information continued
3
Accessories
TNT890 Metals Prep Set (used for Cu, Fe, Pb, Cd, & Ni digestion), 50 digestions
TNT892 Calcium Separation Set (used for Cadmium test), 24 separations
TNT919 Sample Blank Vials, 5 qty.
BBP078 Single Channel Pipet, 0.2 to 1.0 mL
BBP065 Single Channel Pipet, 1.0 to 5.0 mL
BBP079 Pipet Tips for BBP078, 100/pk
BBP068 Pipet Tips for BBP065, 75/pk
LZP320 One each of BBP078 and BBP065 and one box tips for each
DRB 200 Dry Thermostat Reactor
DRB200-01 9 vials x 13 mm + 2 vials x 20 mm (mono block), 115 Vac
DRB200-02 21 vials x 13 mm + 4 vials x 20 mm (dual block), 115 Vac
DRB200-03 15 vials x 13 mm + 15 vials x 13 mm (dual block), 115 Vac
DRB200-04 12 vials x 13 mm + 8 vials x 20 mm (dual block), 115 Vac
DRB200-05 9 vials x 13 mm + 2 vials x 20 mm (mono block), 230 Vac
DRB200-06 21 vials x 13 mm + 4 vials x 20 mm (dual block), 230 Vac
DRB200-07 15 vials x 13 mm + 15 vials x 13 mm (dual block), 230 Vac
DRB200-08 12 vials x 13 mm + 8 vials x 20 mm (dual block), 230 Vac
DRB 200 Reactor Adapters
2895805 Reactor Adapter, 16 to 13 mm, 5/pk (for 16 mm vial wells of existing reactors to adapt to 13 mm TNTplus vials)
HHA155 Reducing adapter for DRB 200, 20 to 16 mm (for 20 mm vial wells of existing reactors to adapt to 16mm vials)
Benefits of TNTplus® Vial Chemistries